BID TALLY SHEET			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDE	ER NO. 3		
	August 17, 2021		ŀ		1		\ \					
DAIL 1	FY 2021 Capital Road Improvement Program Phase I COLT-00757 Colts Neck Township Monmouth County, NJ						Earle Asphalt Company P.O.Box 556 Farmingdale NY 077627 732 308-1113		MECO, INC. Po Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 609 443-4344		S Brothers Inc. P.O.Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 732 446-3390	
ITEM	<u> </u>	APPROX.		UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	
NO.	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	
110.	O. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT BASE BID											
1 1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4'X4'	UNIT	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	
2 1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	
3	DRUM	UNIT	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	
4	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	
6	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	HOUR	120	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	
<del>7</del> 7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	6000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	8000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,403.69	\$7,403.69	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$23,840.00	\$23,840.00	
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	
12	HMA MILLING, 2.5" THICK	SY	15,890	\$3.75	\$59,587.50	\$2.75	\$43,697.50	\$2.50	\$39,725.00	\$3.20	\$50,848.00	
13	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.75	\$855.00	\$2.75	\$495.00	\$3.20	\$576.00	
14	TACK COAT 64-22	GAL.	2,450	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.01	\$24.50	\$0.01	\$24.50	\$0.01	\$24.50	
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	TON	2,590	\$90.00	\$233,100.00	\$81.00	\$209,790.00	\$82.50	\$213,675.00	\$85.00	\$220,150.00	
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$82.50	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	
17	HMA CRACK REPAIR, TYPE 1	LF	665	\$15.00	\$9,975.00	\$4.00	\$2,660.00	\$6.50	\$4,322.50	\$1.00	\$665.00	
18	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
19	12" RCP	LF	127	\$85.00	\$10,795.00	\$75.00	\$9,525.00	\$70.00	\$8,890.00	\$88.00	\$11,176.00	
20	INLET TYPE 'B'	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
21	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE 'B'	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
22	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	
23	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	SY	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	
25	6" X 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2040	\$32.00	\$65,280.00	\$28.00	\$57,120.00	\$31.00	\$63,240.00	\$27.00	\$55,080.00	
26	TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF	1895	\$5.00	\$9,475.00	\$3.00	\$5,685.00	\$3.20	\$6,064.00	\$0.01	\$18.95	
27	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	280	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.25	\$2,310.00	\$6.50	\$1,820.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	
29	CENTER LINE STRIPING, YELLOW, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	8335	\$2.00	\$16,670.00	\$0.50	\$4,167.50	\$0.65	\$5,417.75	\$0.80	\$6,668.00	
30	SHOULDER STRIPING, WHITE, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	385	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$0.50	\$192.50	\$0.65	\$250.25	\$0.80	\$308.00	
31	GENERAL SURFACE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
<del></del>			TOTAL BID	\$49	1,682.50	\$386	,413.13		398,271.00	\$4	03,470.46	

Apparent Low Bidder -- Earle Asphalt Company

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of bids received on August 17, 2021

Glenn R Gerken, P.E. Township Engineer

BID TALLY SHEET			BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7			
	August 17, 2021					I		1				
	FY 2021 Capital Road Improvement Program Phase I COLT-00757 Colts Neck Township Monmouth County, NJ				Lima Charlie Construction, Inc 1 Broad Street, Suite 4 Freehold NJ 07728 833 242-2427		Fernanndes Construction, Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 05531 732 266-4816		Fiore Paving Company Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 732 870-3432		Black Rock enterprises, Inc. 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732 967-6400	
ITEM		APPROX.		UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ОТУ	UNIT	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	
<del></del>	BASE BID											
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4'X4'	UNIT	7	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$125.00	\$875.00	
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	
3	DRUM	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	
4	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
6	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	HOUR	120	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
- 8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	6000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	
-	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	8000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$13,822.30	\$13,822.30	
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
12	HMA MILLING, 2.5" THICK	SY	15,890	\$4.00	\$63,560.00	\$3.80	\$60,382.00	\$3.00	\$47,670.00	\$3.50	\$55,615.00	
13	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	
14	TACK COAT 64-22	GAL.	2,450	\$0.01	\$24.50	\$0.01	\$24.50	\$0.01	\$24.50	\$0.01	\$24.50	
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	TON	2.590	\$95.00	\$246,050.00	\$90.00	\$233,100.00	\$90.00	\$233,100.00	\$90.00	\$233,100.00	
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	
17	HMA CRACK REPAIR, TYPE 1	LF	665	\$5.00	\$3,325.00	\$8.10	\$5,386.50	\$7.00	\$4,655.00	\$3.00	_\$1,995.00	
18	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
19	12" RCP	LF	127	\$80.00	\$10,160.00	\$68.00	\$8,636.00	\$100.00	\$12,700.00	\$95.00	\$12,065.00	
20	INLET TYPE 'B'	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
21	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE 'B'	UNIT	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
22	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	4	\$0,01	\$0.04	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	
23	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	SY	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	
25	6" X 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2040	\$21.00	\$42,840.00	\$28.00	\$57,120.00	\$30.00	\$61,200.00	\$30.00	\$61,200.00	
26	TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF	1895	\$1.50	\$2,842.50	\$1.00	\$1,895.00	\$0.01	\$18.95	\$3.00	\$5,685.00	
27	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	280	\$6.50	\$1,820.00	\$8.25	\$2,310.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$6.60	\$1,848.00	
29	CENTER LINE STRIPING, YELLOW, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	8335	\$0.65	\$5,417.75	\$0.45	\$3,750.75	\$0.45	\$3,750.75	\$0.66	\$5,501.10	
30	SHOULDER STRIPING, WHITE, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	385	\$0.65	\$250.25	\$0.45	\$173.25	\$0.45	\$173.25	\$0.66	\$254.10	
31	GENERAL SURFACE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	<b>\$</b> 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
			TOTAL BID	\$4	15,577.55	S4	121,190.50	\$4	44,684.92	\$	446,160.00	

## BID TALLY SHEET DATE August 17, 2021

FY 2021 Capital Road Improvement Program Phase I

COLT-00757 Colts Neck Township Monmouth County, NJ

## BIDDER NO. 8

L & L paving Company, Inc. 89 Yellowbrook Road PO Box 903, Farmingdale NJ 07727 732 922-6303

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	APP	ROX.		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		
-	BASE BID				
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4'X4'	UNIT	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
3	DRUM	UNIT	30	\$10.00	\$300.00
4	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	100	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
6	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	HOUR	120	\$68.00	\$8,160.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
- 8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	6000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	8000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11 _	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	HMA MILLING, 2.5" THICK	SY	15,890	\$4.00	\$63,560.00
13	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	180	\$8.00	\$1,440.00
14	TACK COAT 64-22	GAL.	2,450	\$3.00	\$7,350.00
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	TON	2,590	\$99.00	\$256,410.00
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
17	HMA CRACK REPAIR, TYPE 1	LF	665	\$1.95	\$1,296.75
18	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
19	12" RCP	LF	127	\$175.00	\$22,225.00
20	INLET TYPE 'B'	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE 'B'	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
22	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
23	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00
25	6" X 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2040	\$28,75	\$58,650.00
26	TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF	1895	\$2.00	\$3,790.00
27	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	280	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
29	CENTER LINE STRIPING, YELLOW, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	8335	\$1.00	\$8,335.00
30	SHOULDER STRIPING, WHITE, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	385	\$1.00	\$385.00
31	GENERAL SURFACE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Apparent Low Bidder -- Earle Asphalt Company